NZCT

NZ COMMUNITY TRUST

Organisation Name

180 Degrees Trust

A-Town Boxing Gym Inc

Abreast of Life Sports Club Inc

Albion Softball Club Inc

Amberley Tennis Club Inc

Aquagym Swim Club Inc

Arawa Canoe Club Inc

Ashburton Indoor Bowls Association Inc
Athletics Canterbury Inc

AVIVA (Christchurch Womens Refuge) Charitable Trust
Avonside Early Childhood Centre
Bamford School

Banks Avenue School

Battered Women's Trust Christchurch
Belfast Bowling Club Inc

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Inc
Birthright Canterbury Trust

Bowls Canterbury Inc

Bowls Canterbury Umpires Association Inc
Bromley School

Burnside High School

Burnside Primary School

Burnside Rugby Football Club Inc
Burwood Academy Trust

Burwood Association Football Club Inc
Burwood Park Tennis Club Inc
Canterbury Alpine Ice Skating Club Inc
Canterbury Area Pony Club Inc
Canterbury Baseball Inc

Canterbury Basketball Association Inc
Canterbury Boxing Assn Inc

Canterbury Caledonian Society Inc

Year

2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
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2017/18
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Region

Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury

Amount
$2,261
$7,418
$1,000
$5,000

$10,000
$8,000
$7,000
$2,500
$3,857
$18,000
$3,000
$4,000
$2,437
$7,500
$3,406
$5,000
$2,000
$40,000
$3,500
$3,276
$1,421
$10,000
$45,000
$10,000
$2,318
$3,500
$1,500
$1,300
$4,050
$84,500
$3,000
$4,000



Canterbury Childrens Athletic Association Inc
Canterbury Community Sailing Trust
Canterbury Country Cricket Association Inc
Canterbury Cricket Association Inc
Canterbury Cricket Association Inc
Canterbury Golf Inc

Canterbury Handball Inc

Canterbury Hockey Association Inc
Canterbury Masters Athletics Inc

Canterbury Minor Ice Hockey Inc

Canterbury Motorcycle Speedway Club Inc
Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Inc
Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation
Canterbury Rowing Association Inc
Canterbury Rowing Club Inc

Canterbury Rugby Football League Inc
Canterbury Scholastics Surfing Inc
Canterbury Softball Association Inc
Canterbury Softball Association Inc
Canterbury United Inc

Canterbury University Snow Sports Club Inc
Canterbury Volleyball Association Inc
Canterbury Water Polo Board Inc
Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust
Canterbury Yachting Association Inc

Carlton Redcliffs Hockey Club Inc
Casebrook Intermediate School

Cashmere Bowling Club Inc

Cashmere Netball Club Inc

Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc

CCS Disability Action Canterbury and West Coast Inc
CHCH HSOB Burnside Hockey Club Inc
Chch HSOB Rugby Football Club Inc
Cholmondeley Childrens Centre Inc
Christchurch Boys High School

Christchurch Boys High School

Christchurch Football Club Netball Club Inc
Christchurch Girls High School

Christchurch Girls High School Hockey Club Inc

2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
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2017/18
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2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
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2017/18
2017/18
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Canterbury
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$5,000
$5,000
$25,000
$160,000
$5,000
$35,000
$3,500
$110,000
$5,000
$10,786
$5,000
$40,000
$100,000
$32,760
$15,000
$92,000
$7,000
$150,000
$300,000
$32,000
$5,000
$1,937
$30,000
$160,000
$5,000
$4,000
$540
$1,500
$1,500
$29,219
$10,000
$1,500
$20,000
$50,000
$5,000
$8,000
$6,920
$2,000
$5,000



Christchurch Group N.Z. Riding for the Disabled Assocation Inc
Christchurch Junior Cricket Association Inc

Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association Inc

Christchurch Netball Centre Inc

Christchurch Primary Schools Cultural Festival Trust

Christchurch Resettlement Services Inc

Christchurch Rock n Roll Club Inc

Christchurch Schools Music Festival Association Inc

Christchurch Singletrack Club Inc
Christchurch Speedway Assn Inc
Christchurch United Football Club Inc

Christchurch Western Riding Association Inc
City of Christchurch International Marathon Trust Board

Classic Action Motorcycle Sport South Island Inc

Coastal Spirit Football Club Inc

Coastguard Waimakariri-Ashley Lifeboat Inc

Court Theatre Trust

Crossroads Youth with a Future
Diamond Harbour Cricket Club Inc
Elmwood Park Bowling Club Inc
FC Twenty 11 Inc

FC Twenty 11 Inc

Ferrymead Bays Soccer Inc
Gravity Canterbury Inc

Haeata Community Campus
Hagley Golf Club Inc

Halswell Bowling Club Inc
Halswell Netball Club Inc

Halswell Tennis Club Inc
Harewood Hockey Club Inc
Hillmorton High School

Hockey Academy South Inc
Hornby Cricket Club Inc

Hornby Rugby Football Club Inc
Hurunui Rangers Football Club Inc
ITFNZ Taekwon-Do South Island Inc
J K F Goju Kai N Z Association Inc
Jellie Park Aqualand Sports Institute Inc

K2 Youth Development Trust

2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
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Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury

$10,000
$17,552
$50,000
$49,619
$9,950
$5,281
$3,000
$8,000
$2,500
$5,500
$15,000
$2,175
$10,000
$2,200
$15,000
$10,000
$10,500
$10,000
$2,000
$3,000
$13,000
$12,000
$6,258
$7,680
$6,316
$5,000
$5,000
$1,500
$9,000
$20,000
$6,713
$45,000
$3,000
$7,000
$2,766
$2,825
$1,000
$8,000
$15,000



Kereru Sports and Cultural Club Inc
Kilmarnock Enterprises Ltd

Kimihia Adventure Programme Trust
Korfball Canterbury Inc

Lancaster Park Cricket Club Inc
Lyttelton Rugby Club Inc

Marist Albion Rugby Club Inc
Methven Bowling Club Inc

Methven Cricket Club Inc

Methven Rugby Football Club Inc
Mid Canterbury Cricket Assn Inc

Midlands Squash Rackets Association Inc

Motorcycling Canterbury Inc
Mount Hutt College Methven
Mount Pleasant Yacht Club Inc
Mt Cheeseman Ski Club Inc

Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Society of Canterbury Inc

Netball Mainland Zone Inc

Netball Mainland Zone Inc

New Brighton Cricket Club Inc

New Brighton Cricket Club Inc

New Brighton Rugby Football Club Inc

No 6 District Federation of NZ Football Inc - Mainland Football

Nomads United AFC Inc

North Avon Christchurch BMX Club Inc

North Beach Surf Life Saving Club Inc
North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board

North Hagley Touch Association Inc

North West Christchurch Community Sporting Trust

Our Lady of Victories School
Papanui High School
Papanui Leagues Club Inc
Papanui Primary School

Parafed Canterbury Inc

Parklands Christchurch United Softball Club Inc

Parklands Rugby Football Club Inc
Pioneer Volleyball Club Inc
Pioneer Volleyball Club Inc

Port Hills Athletic Club Inc

2017/18
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2017/18
2017/18
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2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
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Canterbury
Canterbury
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$10,000
$821
$2,000
$2,000
$25,000
$3,000
$45,000
$2,000
$6,720
$9,500
$8,000
$6,000
$2,000
$2,000
$6,000
$6,906
$4,000
$110,000
$139,850
$7,000
$5,000
$45,000
$115,000
$35,000
$34,428
$15,000
$50,000
$7,615
$25,000
$3,379
$15,000
$3,000
$10,000
$10,000
$2,000
$3,278
$5,000
$5,000
$1,385



Prebbleton Netball Club Inc
Prebbleton Rugby Football Club Inc
Prebbleton Tennis Club Inc

PT in the Park Trust

QE Il Swim Club Inc

Rangi Ruru Girls School Board of Governors Inc

Rangi Ruru Girls School Board of Governors Inc

Riccarton Cricket Club Inc

Riccarton High School

Richmond Keas Softball Club Inc

Roydvale Pony Club Inc

School Sport Canterbury Inc

Scottish Society of NZ Pipe Band Inc
Selwyn Netball Centre Inc

Selwyn United Football Club Inc

Shirley Tennis Club Inc

Softball Mainland Inc

Somerfield School

South Island Ice Skating Sub Association Inc
South Island Rowing Inc

Southern Disability Trust

Southern United Hockey Club Inc

Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Inc
Southern Zone of NZRL Inc

Southern Zone of NZRL Inc

Southwest Football Foundation Trust Board
Southwest Football Foundation Trust Board
SPAN Charitable Trust

Special Olympics Canterbury

St Albans Community Preschool Inc

St Albans Cricket Club Inc

St Bede's College

St Thomas of Canterbury College

Suburbs Rugby Football Club Inc Christchurch
Sumner Rugby Football Club Inc
Sydenham Cricket Club Inc

Sydenham Park Complex Inc

Sydenham Rugby Football Club Inc
Taylors Mistake Surf Life Saving Club Inc
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$1,817
$40,000
$3,800
$2,655
$3,000
$3,500
$8,000
$20,000
$5,000
$6,000
$2,618
$30,000
$3,000
$10,000
$10,000
$8,840
$6,000
$1,688
$3,850
$10,000
$14,000
$30,000
$1,500
$25,000
$95,000
$2,000
$5,995
$3,000
$20,000
$6,000
$10,000
$3,000
$7,374
$40,000
$15,000
$14,000
$20,000
$45,000
$7,000



Te Wero Gymnastics Inc

Tennis Canterbury Region Inc

The Elmwood Club Inc

Touch Canterbury Inc

Tu Meke Sports Club Inc

UC Netball Inc

Universities of Canterbury AFC Inc
University of Canterbury Rugby Football Club Inc
Vikings Swim Club Inc

Villa Maria College

Waihora Rugby Football Club Inc
Waikirikiri Sport Inc

Waimairi Beach Golf Club Inc
Waimairi Surf and Lifesaving Club Inc
Waimairi Tennis Club Inc

Waitaha Swim Club Inc

Waitakiri Primary School

West Christchurch Women's Refuge Society Inc
Wharenui Amateur Swimming Club Inc
Wharenui School

White Elephant Trust

Woolston Boxing Club Inc

Woolston Park Bowling Club Inc.

Youthline Central South Island Inc
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Canterbury
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Canterbury
Canterbury
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Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury

$5,000
$50,000
$15,000
$50,000
$6,000
$10,000
$10,000
$4,185
$2,000
$9,000
$1,500
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$75,000
$1,000
$8,000
$8,000
$500
$4,000
$10,000
$2,000
$2,840
$1,884
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