

Organisation Name	Year	Region	Amount
180 Degrees Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,261
A-Town Boxing Gym Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,418
Abreast of Life Sports Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,000
Albion Softball Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Amberley Tennis Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Aquagym Swim Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$8,000
Arawa Canoe Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,000
Ashburton Indoor Bowls Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,500
Athletics Canterbury Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,857
AVIVA (Christchurch Womens Refuge) Charitable Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$18,000
Avonside Early Childhood Centre	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
Bamford School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$4,000
Banks Avenue School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,437
Battered Women's Trust Christchurch	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,500
Belfast Bowling Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,406
Belfast Sports and Community Centre Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Birthright Canterbury Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Bowls Canterbury Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$40,000
Bowls Canterbury Umpires Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,500
Bromley School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,276
Burnside High School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,421
Burnside Primary School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Burnside Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$45,000
Burwood Academy Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Burwood Association Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,318
Burwood Park Tennis Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,500
Canterbury Alpine Ice Skating Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,500
Canterbury Area Pony Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,300
Canterbury Baseball Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$4,050
Canterbury Basketball Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$84,500
Canterbury Boxing Assn Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
Canterbury Caledonian Society Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$4,000

Canterbury Childrens Athletic Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Canterbury Community Sailing Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Canterbury Country Cricket Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$25,000
Canterbury Cricket Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$160,000
Canterbury Cricket Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Canterbury Golf Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$35,000
Canterbury Handball Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,500
Canterbury Hockey Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$110,000
Canterbury Masters Athletics Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Canterbury Minor Ice Hockey Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,786
Canterbury Motorcycle Speedway Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$40,000
Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation	2017/18	Canterbury	\$100,000
Canterbury Rowing Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$32,760
Canterbury Rowing Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$15,000
Canterbury Rugby Football League Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$92,000
Canterbury Scholastics Surfing Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,000
Canterbury Softball Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$150,000
Canterbury Softball Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$300,000
Canterbury United Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$32,000
Canterbury University Snow Sports Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Canterbury Volleyball Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,937
Canterbury Water Polo Board Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$30,000
Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$160,000
Canterbury Yachting Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Carlton Redcliffs Hockey Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$4,000
Casebrook Intermediate School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$540
Cashmere Bowling Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,500
Cashmere Netball Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,500
Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$29,219
CCS Disability Action Canterbury and West Coast Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
CHCH HSOB Burnside Hockey Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,500
Chch HSOB Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$20,000
Cholmondeley Childrens Centre Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$50,000
Christchurch Boys High School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Christchurch Boys High School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$8,000
Christchurch Football Club Netball Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,920
Christchurch Girls High School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Christchurch Girls High School Hockey Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000

Christchurch Group N.Z. Riding for the Disabled Assocation Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Christchurch Junior Cricket Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$17,552
Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$50,000
Christchurch Netball Centre Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$49,619
Christchurch Primary Schools Cultural Festival Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$9,950
Christchurch Resettlement Services Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,281
Christchurch Rock n Roll Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
Christchurch Schools Music Festival Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$8,000
Christchurch Singletrack Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,500
Christchurch Speedway Assn Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,500
Christchurch United Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$15,000
Christchurch Western Riding Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,175
City of Christchurch International Marathon Trust Board	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Classic Action Motorcycle Sport South Island Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,200
Coastal Spirit Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$15,000
Coastguard Waimakariri-Ashley Lifeboat Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Court Theatre Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,500
Crossroads Youth with a Future	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Diamond Harbour Cricket Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Elmwood Park Bowling Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
FC Twenty 11 Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$13,000
FC Twenty 11 Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$12,000
Ferrymead Bays Soccer Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,258
Gravity Canterbury Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,680
Haeata Community Campus	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,316
Hagley Golf Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Halswell Bowling Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Halswell Netball Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,500
Halswell Tennis Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$9,000
Harewood Hockey Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$20,000
Hillmorton High School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,713
Hockey Academy South Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$45,000
Hornby Cricket Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
Hornby Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,000
Hurunui Rangers Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,766
ITFNZ Taekwon-Do South Island Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,825
J K F Goju Kai N Z Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,000
Jellie Park Aqualand Sports Institute Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$8,000
K2 Youth Development Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$15,000

Kereru Sports and Cultural Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Kilmarnock Enterprises Ltd	2017/18	Canterbury	\$821
Kimihia Adventure Programme Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Korfball Canterbury Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Lancaster Park Cricket Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$25,000
Lyttelton Rugby Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
Marist Albion Rugby Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$45,000
Methven Bowling Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Methven Cricket Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,720
Methven Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$9,500
Mid Canterbury Cricket Assn Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$8,000
Midlands Squash Rackets Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,000
Motorcycling Canterbury Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Mount Hutt College Methven	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Mount Pleasant Yacht Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,000
Mt Cheeseman Ski Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,906
Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Society of Canterbury Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$4,000
Netball Mainland Zone Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$110,000
Netball Mainland Zone Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$139,850
New Brighton Cricket Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,000
New Brighton Cricket Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
New Brighton Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$45,000
No 6 District Federation of NZ Football Inc - Mainland Football	2017/18	Canterbury	\$115,000
Nomads United AFC Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$35,000
North Avon Christchurch BMX Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$34,428
North Beach Surf Life Saving Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$15,000
North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board	2017/18	Canterbury	\$50,000
North Hagley Touch Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,615
North West Christchurch Community Sporting Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$25,000
Our Lady of Victories School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,379
Papanui High School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$15,000
Papanui Leagues Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
Papanui Primary School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Parafed Canterbury Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Parklands Christchurch United Softball Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Parklands Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,278
Pioneer Volleyball Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Pioneer Volleyball Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Port Hills Athletic Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,385

Prebbleton Netball Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,817
Prebbleton Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$40,000
Prebbleton Tennis Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,800
PT in the Park Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,655
QE II Swim Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
Rangi Ruru Girls School Board of Governors Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,500
Rangi Ruru Girls School Board of Governors Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$8,000
Riccarton Cricket Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$20,000
Riccarton High School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Richmond Keas Softball Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,000
Roydvale Pony Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,618
School Sport Canterbury Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$30,000
Scottish Society of NZ Pipe Band Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
Selwyn Netball Centre Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Selwyn United Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Shirley Tennis Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$8,840
Softball Mainland Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,000
Somerfield School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,688
South Island Ice Skating Sub Association Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,850
South Island Rowing Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Southern Disability Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$14,000
Southern United Hockey Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$30,000
Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,500
Southern Zone of NZRL Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$25,000
Southern Zone of NZRL Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$95,000
Southwest Football Foundation Trust Board	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Southwest Football Foundation Trust Board	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,995
SPAN Charitable Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
Special Olympics Canterbury	2017/18	Canterbury	\$20,000
St Albans Community Preschool Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,000
St Albans Cricket Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
St Bede's College	2017/18	Canterbury	\$3,000
St Thomas of Canterbury College	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,374
Suburbs Rugby Football Club Inc Christchurch	2017/18	Canterbury	\$40,000
Sumner Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$15,000
Sydenham Cricket Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$14,000
Sydenham Park Complex Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$20,000
Sydenham Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$45,000
Taylors Mistake Surf Life Saving Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$7,000

Te Wero Gymnastics Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$5,000
Tennis Canterbury Region Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$50,000
The Elmwood Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$15,000
Touch Canterbury Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$50,000
Tu Meke Sports Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$6,000
UC Netball Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Universities of Canterbury AFC Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
University of Canterbury Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$4,185
Vikings Swim Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Villa Maria College	2017/18	Canterbury	\$9,000
Waihora Rugby Football Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,500
Waikirikiri Sport Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Waimairi Beach Golf Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Waimairi Surf and Lifesaving Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Waimairi Tennis Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$75,000
Waitaha Swim Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,000
Waitakiri Primary School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$8,000
West Christchurch Women's Refuge Society Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$8,000
Wharenui Amateur Swimming Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$500
Wharenui School	2017/18	Canterbury	\$4,000
White Elephant Trust	2017/18	Canterbury	\$10,000
Woolston Boxing Club Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,000
Woolston Park Bowling Club Inc.	2017/18	Canterbury	\$2,840
Youthline Central South Island Inc	2017/18	Canterbury	\$1,884